is
su
e:
 P
ow
er
 S
em

IF
Tvj=100 ºC
VCE(sat)
Tvj=25 ºC
(typ.)
VCE(sat)
Tvj=125 ºC
(typ.)
VF
Tvj=25 ºC
(typ.)
VF
Tvj=125 ºC
(typ.)
(V) (A) (A) (A) (V) (V) (V) (V)
FGW50XS65D Provided TO-247 650 50 200 30 1.35 1.50 1.70 1.78
FGW75XS65D Provided TO-247 650 75 300 30 1.35 1.50 1.70 1.78
FGW30XS65C Provided TO-247 650 30 120 30 1.35 1.50 1.70 1.78
FGW40XS65C Provided TO-247 650 40 160 40 1.35 1.50 1.70 1.78
FGW50XS65C Provided TO-247 650 50 200 50 1.35 1.50 1.70 1.78
FGW75XS65C Provided TO-247 650 75 300 75 1.35 1.50 1.70 1.78
FGZ75XS65C Provided TO-247-4 650 75 300 75 1.35 1.50 1.70 1.78
FGW30XS65 None TO-247 650 30 120 − 1.35 1.50 − −
FGW40XS65 None TO-247 650 40 160 − 1.35 1.50 − −
FGW50XS65 None TO-247 650 50 200 − 1.35 1.50 − −
FGW75XS65 None TO-247 650 75 300 − 1.35 1.50 − −
T1
T1
T2
T2